

Project: ADA BARRIER IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 7  
 Location: VARIOUS

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, A/E Firm: Inc.		Bid Estimate: \$ 100,000.00	Bidder: Dirt Specialties 26608 454th Address: Avenue	Bidder: Company 4500 W. 58th Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Bidder: Big Al's Contracting, Inc. 4304 S. Vista Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD	Bidder: Precision Concrete 501 E. Amidon Address: Street, Suite 105 Sioux Falls, SD	Bidder: Katzer Concrete 4409 N. Seubert Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101		Budget: \$ 903,637.00	Address: Avenue	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street, Suite 105 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57101		Letting Date: 03/24/22	City/State/Zip: Parker, SD 57053	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.1036		Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.940.2000	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.941.3984	Phone No.: 605.799.6750	Phone No.: 605.271.6093
Value of OFM: \$							

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		
2	Special	Mobilization Per Each Location	Each	7	\$ 790.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$910.00	\$6,370.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00		
3	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$40.00	\$160.00		
4	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	632	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$1.75	\$1,106.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 347.60	\$0.75	\$474.00	\$2.00	\$1,264.00		
5	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous, Per Each Location	Each	7	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 2,155.50	\$ 15,088.50	\$1,655.00	\$11,585.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00		
6	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$800.00		
7	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	144	\$ 5.00	\$ 720.00	\$4.75	\$684.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 316.80	\$2.40	\$345.60	\$5.00	\$720.00		
8	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$750.00		
9	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	232.7	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,327.00	\$9.25	\$2,152.48	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,908.75	\$15.00	\$3,490.50	\$10.00	\$2,327.00		
10	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	49.8	\$ 8.00	\$ 398.40	\$5.75	\$286.35	\$ 5.00	\$ 249.00	\$12.00	\$597.60	\$15.00	\$747.00		
11	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	160.7	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,205.25	\$6.90	\$1,108.83	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,169.45	\$15.00	\$2,410.50	\$12.00	\$1,928.40		
12	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Lft	299.8	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,499.00	\$2.00	\$599.60	\$ 13.25	\$ 3,972.35	\$4.20	\$1,259.16	\$8.00	\$2,398.40		
13	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Lft	169.4	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,355.20	\$5.00	\$847.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 2,159.85	\$16.20	\$2,744.28	\$20.00	\$3,388.00		
14	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	5.5	\$ 10.00	\$ 55.00	\$23.00	\$126.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 605.00	\$24.00	\$132.00	\$25.00	\$137.50		
15	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	15.4	\$ 32.00	\$ 492.80	\$65.00	\$1,001.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$66.00	\$1,016.40	\$75.00	\$1,155.00		
16	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	5.1	\$ 10.00	\$ 51.00	\$10.00	\$51.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 140.25	\$9.60	\$48.96	\$12.00	\$61.20		
17	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	4.8	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.40	\$1.00	\$4.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 52.80	\$0.78	\$3.74	\$1.00	\$4.80		
18	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	92.2	\$ 1.00	\$ 92.20	\$0.02	\$1.84	\$ 0.55	\$ 50.71	\$0.50	\$46.10	\$1.00	\$92.20		
19	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$13.00	\$13.00		
20	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.019	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$5,163.00	\$98.10	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 62.70	\$5,400.00	\$102.60	\$6,500.00	\$123.50		
21	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	0.010	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$5,163.00	\$51.63	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 33.00	\$5,400.00	\$54.00	\$6,200.00	\$62.00		
22	Special	Remove & Reset Landscaping	SqYd	8.8	\$ 50.00	\$ 440.00	\$175.00	\$1,540.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 484.00	\$180.00	\$1,584.00	\$205.00	\$1,804.00		
23	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$89.00	\$890.00		
24	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$82.00	\$820.00		
25	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	49.3	\$ 20.00	\$ 986.00	\$12.00	\$591.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 739.50	\$110.00	\$5,423.00	\$20.00	\$986.00		
26	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$10.20	\$510.00	\$15.00	\$750.00		
27	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	1.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$20.00	\$20.00		
28	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	80	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$32.00	\$2,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00		
29	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	14.8	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$500.00	\$7,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,072.00	\$600.00	\$8,880.00	\$205.00	\$3,034.00		
30	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$24.00	\$960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$20.00	\$800.00		
31	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF 66	Ft	239.3	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,657.60	\$45.00	\$10,768.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,572.00	\$30.00	\$7,179.00	\$45.00	\$10,768.50		
32	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	463.4	\$ 6.33	\$ 2,933.32	\$9.25	\$4,286.45	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,359.65	\$7.95	\$3,684.03	\$10.00	\$4,634.00		
33	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	960.1	\$ 7.25	\$ 6,960.73	\$9.25	\$8,880.93	\$ 16.50	\$ 15,841.65	\$8.95	\$8,592.90	\$14.00	\$13,441.40		
34	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	120.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$27.00	\$3,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$21.93	\$2,631.60	\$55.00	\$6,600.00		
35	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		
36	670.1240	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly - Right & Left Flange	Each	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		
37	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Lft	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$700.00		
38	Special	Concrete Collar	Each	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		
39	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.5	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,875.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$850.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,100.00		
40	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	28	\$ 1.50	\$ 42.00	\$6.50	\$182.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 140.00	\$3.60	\$100.80	\$15.00	\$420.00		
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>							<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 69,812.90</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 89,655.35</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 99,867.56</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 99,884.77</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 106,999.90</b>